
4-Minute Stories Schedule
Week 

# Air Date
Story 

# Story Title
2020   2020 - SECOND YEAR (of 3)

1 4-Jan 191 Forgiven and Grateful  
2 11-Jan 197 John Beheaded
3 18-Jan 198 Meal & A Walk
4 25-Jan 200 Feeding 4,000
5 1-Feb 201 Transfiguration
6 8-Feb 203 Seventy Times Seven
7 15-Feb 205 Man Born Blind
8 22-Feb 206 Lepers, Judge, & Pride
9 29-Feb 206B Rich Young Ruler

10 7-Mar 209 The Lost Son 
11 14-Mar 210 Rich Man and Lazarus
12 21-Mar 217 Trial Before Jews  
13 28-Mar 218 Trial Before Romans Easter
14 4-Apr 219 Crucifixion and Burial Easter
15 11-Apr 220 Resurrection Easter = April 12, 2020
16 18-Apr 235 First Missionary Journey Acts (Paul's Missionary Journeys)
17 25-Apr 236 From Worship to Stoning
18 2-May 239 Singing in Jail
19 9-May 240 Riots and Laughter  
20 16-May 243 Mob in Corinth
21 23-May 244 Riot at Ephesus
22 30-May 1 Creation OT Saul-David
23 6-Jun 75-76 Ruth
24 13-Jun 77 Call of Samuel
25 20-Jun 79 Ark of God Returned
26 27-Jun 81 Saul Made King
27 4-Jul 82 Peace for an Eye
28 11-Jul 83 Failing the Test
29 18-Jul 84 Jonathan’s Victory
30 25-Jul 85 Saul’s Disobedience
31 1-Aug 86 Anointing David
32 8-Aug 87 Goliath
33 15-Aug 88 David Earns a Wife (Protecting David)
34 22-Aug 90 Three Arrows
35 29-Aug 91 Running from Saul
36 5-Sep 92 Corner of Saul's Robe
37 12-Sep 93 Abigail
38 19-Sep 94 Sparing God’s Anointed
39 26-Sep 95 Staying by the Stuff
40 3-Oct 96 The Witch of Endor (Death of Saul & Jonathan)
41 10-Oct 99 David Made King (David's Mighty Men)



42 17-Oct 101 Moving the Ark
43 24-Oct 104 Bathsheba (Nathan's Story)
44 31-Oct 106 Tamar (Absalom's Return)
45 7-Nov 108 Absalom’s Revolt
46 14-Nov 108B Running to the King
47 21-Nov 109 Absalom’s Defeat
48 28-Nov 110 David’s Kingdom Restored  
49 5-Dec 113 Numbering the People
50 12-Dec 177 Gabriel’s Announcement Christmas
51 19-Dec 178 The Birth of Jesus Christmas
52 26-Dec 179 Gifts for the King (12 Years Old) Christmas



Week 
# Air Date

Story 
# Story Title

2021   2021 - THIRD YEAR (of 3)
1 2-Jan 124 Elijah and the Widow Life of Christ
2 9-Jan 125 Elijah on Mount Carmel
3 16-Jan 126 Elijah on Mount Horeb
4 23-Jan 128 Naboth’s Vineyard
5 30-Jan 129 Jehoshaphat & Ahab
6 6-Feb 202 Paying the Temple Tax
7 13-Feb 204 Caught in Immorality
8 20-Feb 207 Good Samaritan
9 27-Feb 208 A Large Banquet

10 6-Mar 211 Raising Lazarus
11 13-Mar 212 The Great, the Rich, & the Poor  
12 20-Mar 218 Trial Before Romans Easter
13 27-Mar 219 Crucifixion and Burial Easter
14 3-Apr 220 Resurrection Easter = April 4, 2021
15 10-Apr 251 Going to Jerusalem Acts (Paul going to Rome)
16 17-Apr 252 Riot in Jerusalem
17 24-Apr 253 Plot to Kill
18 1-May 254 Felix, Festus, & Agrippa
19 8-May 255 Storm at Sea
20 15-May 256 Shipwreck & Rome
21 22-May 116 Wisdom of Solomon OT (Kings & Prophets)
22 29-May 117 Building the Temple (Queen of Sheba)  
23 5-Jun 119 Kingdom Divided
24 12-Jun 120 Jeroboam’s Sin (The Old Prophet)
25 19-Jun 130 Jehoshaphat’s Victory
26 26-Jun 131 Captain of 50
27 3-Jul 132 Elijah in the Whirlwind
28 10-Jul 135 Shunammite Woman
29 17-Jul 136 Naaman
30 24-Jul 138 Blind Soldiers
31 31-Jul 139 Four Lepers
32 7-Aug 141 Jehu (Jezebel)
33 14-Aug 146 Jonah & the Fish
34 21-Aug 147 Jonah & the Vine
35 28-Aug 151 Gomer
36 4-Sep 154 King of Assyria
37 11-Sep 156 Evil King Who Repented
38 18-Sep 160 Burning the Book
39 25-Sep 163 Well of Mud
40 2-Oct 166 Daniel’s Decision
41 9-Oct 167 Nebuchadnezzar’s Dream
42 16-Oct 168 Furnace Full of Fire



43 23-Oct 169 Becoming a Wild Animal
44 30-Oct 170 Handwriting on the Wall
45 6-Nov 171 Den of Lions
46 13-Nov 172 Rebuilding the Temple
47 20-Nov 174 Rebuilding the Walls
48 27-Nov 175 Esther Becomes Queen
49 4-Dec 176 Esther Saves Her People
50 11-Dec 177 Gabriel’s Announcement Christmas
51 18-Dec 178 The Birth of Jesus Christmas
52 25-Dec 179 Gifts for the King (12 Years Old) Christmas



Week 
# Air Date

Story 
# Story Title

2022 2022 - FIRST YEAR (of 3)
1 1-Jan 181 Baptism and Temptation Life of Christ
2 8-Jan 182 Water to Wine  
3 15-Jan 183 New Birth
4 22-Jan 184 Woman at the Well
5 29-Jan 185 Rejected in Nazareth
6 5-Feb 186 Fishing for People
7 12-Feb 190 A Roman and a Funeral
8 19-Feb 194 Calming Two Storms  
9 26-Feb 195 Twelve Years

10 5-Mar 213 Triumphal Entry
11 12-Mar 214 Last Week of Ministry
12 19-Mar 215 The Last Supper
13 26-Mar 216 Gethsemane
14 2-Apr 218 Trial Before Romans Easter
15 9-Apr 219 Crucifixion and Burial Easter
16 16-Apr 220 Resurrection Easter = April 17, 2022
17 23-Apr 221 Road to Emmaus
18 30-Apr 225 Crippled Man Healed  - Coming of the Holy Spirit
19 7-May 228 First Christian Martyr (Stephen)  
20 14-May 229 Ministry of Philip
21 21-May 230 Conversion of Saul
22 28-May 232 Cornelius
23 4-Jun 234 Jail Break
24 11-Jun 2 Adam & Eve & The Fall OT-Creation to Kings
25 18-Jun 5 The Flood
26 25-Jun 7 Call of Abraham
27 2-Jul 16 Trial of Abraham
28 9-Jul 18 Rebekah
29 16-Jul 22 The Stolen Blessing
30 23-Jul 26 Two Camps
31 30-Jul 28 Sold Into Slavery
32 6-Aug 30 Joseph’s Rise to Power
33 13-Aug 31 Joseph’s Family Reunion
34 20-Aug 37 Straw for Bricks
35 27-Aug 38 Pharaoh’s Plagues
36 3-Sep 39 Passover
37 10-Sep 40 Red Sea
38 17-Sep 43 The Law
39 24-Sep 49 Twelve Spies
40 1-Oct 55 Rahab
41 8-Oct 56 Crossing Jordan  
42 15-Oct 57 Jericho  



43 22-Oct 63 Deborah & Barak  
44 29-Oct 64 Gideon’s Fleece
45 5-Nov 65 Three Hundred Men
46 12-Nov 68 The Birth of Samson
47 19-Nov 69-70 Strong & Sweet (Foxes and a Jawbone)
48 26-Nov 71 Samson & Delilah
49 3-Dec 75-76 Ruth & Boaz
50 10-Dec 177 Gabriel’s Announcement Christmas
51 17-Dec 178 The Birth of Jesus Christmas
52 24-Dec 179 Gifts for the King (12 Years Old) Christmas
53 31-Dec 188 Forgiving Sins  



Week 
# Air Date

Story 
# Story Title

2023   2023 - SECOND YEAR (of 3)
1 7-Jan 191 Forgiven and Grateful Life of Christ
2 14-Jan 197 John Beheaded
3 21-Jan 198 Meal & A Walk
4 28-Jan 200 Feeding 4,000
5 4-Feb 201 Transfiguration
6 11-Feb 203 Seventy Times Seven
7 18-Feb 205 Man Born Blind
8 25-Feb 206B Rich Young Ruler
9 4-Mar 209 The Lost Son 

10 11-Mar 210 Rich Man and Lazarus
11 18-Mar 217 Trial Before Jews
12 25-Mar 218 Trial Before Romans Easter
13 1-Apr 219 Crucifixion and Burial Easter
14 8-Apr 220 Resurrection Easter = April 9, 2023
15 15-Apr 235 First Missionary Journey Acts (Paul's Missionary Journeys)
16 22-Apr 236 From Worship to Stoning  
17 29-Apr 239 Singing in Jail
18 6-May 240 Riots and Laughter
19 13-May 243 Mob in Corinth  
20 20-May 244 Riot at Ephesus
21 27-May 1 Creation OT Saul-David
22 3-Jun 2 Adam & Eve & The Fall  
23 10-Jun 75-76 Ruth & Boaz
24 17-Jun 77 Call of Samuel
25 24-Jun 79 Ark of God Returned
26 1-Jul 81 Saul Made King
27 8-Jul 82 Peace for an Eye
28 15-Jul 83 Failing the Test  
29 22-Jul 84 Jonathan’s Victory  
30 29-Jul 85 Saul’s Disobedience  
31 5-Aug 86 Anointing David
32 12-Aug 87 Goliath
33 19-Aug 88 David Earns a Wife (Protecting David)
34 26-Aug 90 Three Arrows
35 2-Sep 91 Running from Saul
36 9-Sep 92 Corner of Saul's Robe
37 16-Sep 93 Abigail
38 23-Sep 94 Sparing God’s Anointed
39 30-Sep 95 Staying by the Stuff
40 7-Oct 96 The Witch of Endor (Death of Saul & Jonathan)
41 14-Oct 99 David Made King (David's Mighty Men)
42 21-Oct 101 Moving the Ark



43 28-Oct 104 Bathsheba (Nathan's Story)
44 4-Nov 106 Tamar (Absalom's Return)
45 11-Nov 108 Absalom’s Revolt
46 18-Nov 108B Running to the King
47 25-Nov 109 Absalom’s Defeat
48 2-Dec 110 David’s Kingdom Restored  
49 9-Dec 113 Numbering the People
50 16-Dec 177 Gabriel’s Announcement Christmas
51 23-Dec 178 The Birth of Jesus
52 30-Dec 179 Gifts for the King (12 Years Old)



Week 
# Air Date

Story 
# Story Title

2024   2024 - THIRD YEAR (of 3)
1 6-Jan 124 Elijah and the Widow Life of Christ
2 13-Jan 125 Elijah on Mount Carmel
3 20-Jan 126 Elijah on Mount Horeb
4 27-Jan 128 Naboth’s Vineyard
5 3-Feb 129 Jehoshaphat & Ahab
6 10-Feb 202 Paying the Temple Tax
7 17-Feb 204 Caught in Immorality
8 24-Feb 207 Good Samaritan
9 2-Mar 208 A Large Banquet

10 9-Mar 211 Raising Lazarus
11 16-Mar 218 Trial Before Romans Easter
12 23-Mar 219 Crucifixion and Burial
13 30-Mar 220 Resurrection Easter = March 31, 2024
14 6-Apr 235 First Missionary Journey Acts (Paul going to Rome)
15 13-Apr 251 Going to Jerusalem  
16 20-Apr 252 Riot in Jerusalem
17 27-Apr 253 Plot to Kill
18 4-May 254 Felix, Festus, & Agrippa
19 11-May 255 Storm at Sea
20 18-May 256 Shipwreck & Rome
21 25-May 116 Wisdom of Solomon OT (Kings & Prophets)
22 1-Jun 117 Building the Temple (Queen of Sheba)  
23 8-Jun 119 Kingdom Divided
24 15-Jun 120 Jeroboam’s Sin (The Old Prophet)
25 22-Jun 130 Jehoshaphat’s Victory
26 29-Jun 131 Captain of 50
27 6-Jul 132 Elijah in the Whirlwind
28 13-Jul 135 Shunammite Woman
29 20-Jul 136 Naaman
30 27-Jul 138 Blind Soldiers
31 3-Aug 139 Four Lepers
32 10-Aug 141 Jehu (Jezebel)
33 17-Aug 146 Jonah & the Fish
34 24-Aug 147 Jonah & the Vine
35 31-Aug 151 Gomer
36 7-Sep 154 King of Assyria
37 14-Sep 156 Evil King Who Repented
38 21-Sep 160 Burning the Book
39 28-Sep 163 Well of Mud
40 5-Oct 166 Daniel’s Decision
41 12-Oct 167 Nebuchadnezzar’s Dream
42 19-Oct 168 Furnace Full of Fire



43 26-Oct 169 Becoming a Wild Animal
44 2-Nov 170 Handwriting on the Wall
45 9-Nov 171 Den of Lions
46 16-Nov 172 Rebuilding the Temple
47 23-Nov 174 Rebuilding the Walls
48 30-Nov 175 Esther Becomes Queen
49 7-Dec 176 Esther Saves Her People
50 14-Dec 177 Gabriel’s Announcement Christmas
51 21-Dec 178 The Birth of Jesus
52 28-Dec 179 Gifts for the King (12 Years Old)


